

Ⓛ Anwendungshinweis:

Ausprühen und mit fusselfreiem Tuch auftragen, verreiben und gleich oder nach kurzer Einwirkzeit mit dem gelösten Schmutz zusammen wegwischen.

- Bei der Reinigung muss Ihr LCD/LED/Plasma ausgeschaltet und abgekühlt sein (gegebenenfalls Netzstecker ziehen) um Schlierenbildungen auszuschließen. Zur Reinigung für LCD/LED/Plasma-Displays kein Wasser verwenden, um die Entstehung von Blindstellen zu vermeiden. Auf die Display-Oberfläche darf kein zu starker Druck ausgeübt werden, auch um zu vermeiden, dass durch Staubkörner Kratzer entstehen. Keinesfalls dürfen Lösungsmittel wie Benzin, Aceton, Ethanol (=normaler Alkohol) verwendet werden!
- Bitte achten Sie darauf, während des Reinigungsvorgangs nicht die empfindliche Bildschirm-Oberfläche mit harten Gegenständen oder Ähnlichem zu berühren.
- Nutzen Sie den Möbelreiniger nur für geeignete und dafür vorgesehene Oberflächen wie Glas, Plastik und Holz
- Hinweise des Geräteherstellers beachten
- Vor Gebrauch gut schütteln

Ⓛ Usage instructions:

Spray onto the surface and apply the product with a fluff-free cloth, spread it and wipe it off together with the dissolved dirt - either immediately or after a short period of time.

- When cleaning the unit, your LCD/LED/Plasma must be switched off and allowed to cool off (unplug the mains plug, if necessary) to prevent streaking. Do not use water to clean LCD/LED/Plasma displays to prevent blind spots from forming. To avoid scratching the display with dust, do not exert excessive pressure on the display surface. Never use solvents such as benzene, acetone, ethanol (normal alcohol)!
- Please ensure that you do not touch the sensitive screen surface with hard objects etc. when cleaning etc.
- Use the furniture cleaner only for suitable and appropriate surfaces, e.g. glass, plastic and wood.
- Observe the remarks of the device manufacturer
- Shake well before use

Ⓛ Consigne d'utilisation:

Vaporisez le produit sur la surface et étalez-le à l'aide d'un chiffon non pelucheux, étendez-le en frottant et essuyez-le avec la saleté dissoute immédiatement ou peu de temps après.

- Avant de commencer le nettoyage, votre LCD/LED/Plasma doit être hors tension (retirez la prise, si nécessaire) et totalement refroidi afin d'éviter toute formation de traces. N'utilisez pas d'eau pour le nettoyage d'écrans LCD/LED/Plasma afin d'éviter toute formation de tâches. N'exercez pas de pression excessive sur la surface de votre écran afin d'éviter que des grains de poussière ne puissent le rayer. N'utilisez en aucun cas des solvants comme par ex. l'essence, l'acétone, l'éthanol (alcool normal)!
- Pendant le nettoyage, veillez à ce qu'aucun objet dur n'entre en contact avec la surface sensible de l'écran.
- Utilisez le nettoyant pour meubles uniquement pour les surfaces appropriées et prévues pour cela, par ex. le verre, le plastique et le bois.
- Observez les remarques du fabricant de l'appareil
- Bien agiter avant l'emploi

Ⓛ Indicación de uso:

Pulverizar y aplicar con un paño que no deje pelusa, frotar e, inmediatamente o tras un breve periodo de efecto, eliminar frotando con la suciedad suelta.

- Para su limpieza, la pantalla LCD/LED/Plasma debe estar apagada y enfriada (en caso necesario, desenchufela) para evitar la formación de estrías. No se debe utilizar agua para limpiar pantallas LCD/LED/Plasma para evitar la formación de puntos inoperativos en éstas. No se debe ejercer excesiva presión sobre la superficie de la pantalla ya que el polvo puede ser causa de arañazos. Nunca se deben utilizar disolventes como gasolina, acetona o alcohol etílico (=alcohol normal).
- Durante la limpieza, recuerde que no se debe tocar la delicada superficie de la pantalla con objetos duros o similares.
- Utilice el limpiador de muebles sólo sobre superficies adecuadas previstas para ello, como cristal, plástico y madera.
- Observe las instrucciones del fabricante del aparato
- Agitar bien antes de usar

Garantía

HAMA TECHNICS S.L. garantiza este artículo por un periodo de 6 meses, desde la fecha de adquisición, contra todo defecto de fabricación que impida el normal funcionamiento del mismo. A partir de ese plazo y hasta cumplirse los 2 años desde la fecha de la compra, el aparato sigue cubierto por esta Garantía en los términos de la Ley 23/2003 de Garantías en la Venta de Bienes de Consumo. La manipulación interna del aparato por personal no autorizado por HAMA TECHNICS S.L. anula asimismo esta garantía.

Antes de enviar el producto a HAMA TECHNICS S.L. póngase en contacto con su establecimiento habitual.

Ⓛ Gebruikerstip:

Opspuiten en met behulp van een pluivrije doek aanbrengen, uitwrijven en direct of na een korte inwerktijd samen met het losgeweekte vuil wegvegen.

- Bij de reiniging moet uw LCD/LED/Plasma uitgeschakeld en afgekoeld zijn (evt. stekker uit het stopcontact trekken) om strepen te voorkomen. Gebruik voor de reiniging van LCD/LED/Plasma-displays geen water om plekken te voorkomen. Druk niet te hard op het oppervlak van het display, ook om te voorkomen dat er door stofdeeltjes krassen ontstaan. Gebruik nooit oplosmiddelen zoals benzine, aceton, ethanol (= normale alcohol)!
- Voorkom dat a tijdens de reinigingswerkzaamheden het gevoelige oppervlak van het display met harde voorwerpen zoals de reinigingsbehuizing o.i.d. aanraakt.
- Gebruik de meubelreiniger alleen voor geschikte oppervlakken zoals glas, plastic en hout.
- Instructies van de fabrikant lezen
- Goed schudden voor gebruik

Ⓛ Avvertenza per l'utilizzo:

Spruzzare e applicare con un panno senza pelucchi, sfregare e dopo pochi secondi rimuovere lo sporco.

- Per effettuare la pulizia, l'LCD/LED/Plasma deve essere spento e raffreddato (eventualmente estrarre la spina), per evitare la formazione di striature. Per pulire i display LCD/LED/Plasma non utilizzare acqua per evitare la formazione di punti ciechi. Non esercitare una pressione troppo forte sulla superficie del display, per evitare la formazione di graffi dovuti ai granelli di polvere. Non utilizzare mai solventi come benzina, acetone, etanolo (= normale alcol)!
- Durante il processo di pulizia, prestare attenzione a non toccare la delicata superficie dello schermo con oggetti duri o simili.
- Utilizzare il detergente per mobili solo per le superfici previste come vetro, plastica e legno.
- Leggere attentamente le indicazioni del costruttore dell'apparecchio
- Agitare bene prima dell'uso

Ⓛ Οδηγία χρήσης:

Ψεκάστε και ακουπίστε με πανί που δεν αφήνει χνούδι, τρίψτε και αφαιρέστε τον αפור μαζί με τους αποκαλυμμένους ρυτίδες, είτε αμέσως είτε μετά από λίγο.

- Κατά τον καθαρισμό, η συσκευή LCD/LED/Plasma πρέπει να είναι απενεργοποιημένη και κρύα (αν χρειάζεται βγάλετε το φις από την πρίζα) ώστε να μη δημιουργούνται λεκέδες. Για τον καθαρισμό των οθονών LCD/LED/Plasma μη χρησιμοποιείτε νερό, ώστε να μη δημιουργούνται τυφλά σημεία. Πάνω στη επιφάνεια της οθόνης δεν επιτρέπεται να εξασκείται πολύ μεγάλη πίεση ώστε να μην προκληθούν γρατσουνιές από τα σωματίδια σκόνης. Σε καμία περίπτωση δεν επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιηθούν διαλυτικά όπως βενζίνη, ασετόν, αιθανόλη (=κανονικό αλκοόλ)!
- Προσέξτε κατά τον καθαρισμό να μην ακουπίσετε την ευαίσθητη επιφάνεια της οθόνης με κάποια σκληρά ή παρόμοια αντικείμενα.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το καθαριστικό επίπλων μόνο για τις προβλεπόμενες επιφάνειες όπως από γυαλί, πλαστικό και ξύλο.
- Προσέξτε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή της συσκευής
- Ανακινήστε καλά πριν τη χρήση

Ⓛ Användning:

Spraya på och fördela väl med luddfri trasa. Kan torkas av direkt tillsammans med den upplösta smutsen, eller få verka en kort stund innan borttorkning.

- Vid rengöring måste LCD/LED/Plasma displayen vara avstängd och avkyld (drag vid behov ur nätkontakten) för att utesluta att ränder efterlämnas. Använd inte vatten vid rengöring av LCD/LED/Plasma-displayer; detta för att undvika att blindtor uppträ. Display-ytan får inte utsättas för alltför kraftigt tryck eftersom repor då skulle kunna uppstå på grund av dammkorn. Lösningmedel som bensin, aceton, etanol (=normal alkohol) får aldrig användas!
- Var noga med att inte beröra den känsliga bildskärmsytan med hårda föremål eller liknande under rengöringen.
- Använd bara möbelf rengöringsmedlet på ytor som det är avsett för, så som glas, plast och trä.
- Följ anvisningarna från tillverkaren
- Skaka väl före användning

Ⓛ Käyttöohje:

Suihkuta ja levitä nukkaamattomalla liinalla, hankaa ja pyyhi pois heti tai lyhyen vaikutusajan jälkeen yhdessä irronneen lian kanssa.

- Ennen puhdistusta LCD-/LED-/plasma näyttöstä on katkaistava virta ja sen on annettava jäähtyä (tarvittaessa irrotettava virtajohto pistorasiasta), jotta näytöön ei tulisi raitoja. Älä käytä LCD-/LED-/plasma näyttöjen puhdistukseen vettä, jotta niihin ei tulisi himeitä kohtia. Näytön pintaa ei saa painaakaan liian voimakkaasti senkään vuoksi, etteivät pölyhiukkaset naarmuttaisi näyttöä. Missään tapauksessa ei saa käyttää liuotainaineita, kuten bensiiniä, asetonia tai etanolia (= normaalia alkoholia)!
- Älä kosketa näyttön arkaa pintaa puhdistuksen aikana kovilla esineillä tai vastaavalla.
- Käytä kalusteiden puhdistusaineita ainoastaan sopiville ja asianmukaisille pinoille, kuten lasille, muoville ja puulle.
- Noudata laitevalmistajan ohjeita
- Ravistetaan hyvin ennen käyttöä

Ⓛ Czyszczenie monitora LCD/LED/Plasma:

Srodek nanieść na szmatkę, a następnie przetrzeć czyszczoną powierzchnię. Po czasie należy wszystkie zabrudzenia oraz kurz zetrzeć.

- Przed czyszczeniem monitora LCD/LED/Plasma należy odłączyć go z sieci i odczekać, aż się ochłodzi, (gdymonitor nie posiada wyłącznika, wyciągnąć wtyczkę z kontaktu). Do czyszczenia monitora LCD/Plasma pod żadnym pozorem nie używać wody, ani żadnych środków rozpuszczających np.: spirytusu, benzyny, acetonu, alkoholu, gdyż środki te mogą uszkodzić na trwałe monitor LCD/LED/Plasma! Pod żadnym pozorem nie należy używać rozpuszczalników, takich jak benzyna, aceton, etanol [alkohol spożywczy]!
- Należy uważać, aby podczas czyszczenia nie uszkodzić delikatnej powierzchni monitora ostrym narzędziem!
- Produkty czyszczącego używać jedynie do mebli wykonanych z odpowiedniego materiału: szkło, tworzywo sztuczne lub drewno
- Proszę uwzględnić wszystkie wskazówki producenta
- Dobrze wstrząsnąć przed użyciem

(14) Alkalmazási tudnivalók:

Fővasson ki egy adag tisztó habot a tisztó töről kendőre, majd könnyed és rövid mozdulatokkal törölje át a felületet, mindaddig, amíg el nem távoította a port és a szennyezéket.

- Az LCD-/LED-plazma-képernyő tisztítását csak kikacsolt és kihűlt állapotban szabad végezni, a kéjgel-csatlakozó kihúzása után (minden esetben a hálózati csatlakozó dugaszát is ki kell húzni). LCD-/LED-/plazma-képernyő tisztításához ne használjon vizet, mert fennállhat a meghibásodás veszélye. A képernyő felületét ne dörzsölje erőteljesen, ne nyomja meg és óvatosan a karcoló hatását keltő tisztítóeszközök használatától. Semmi esetre sem szabad oldószerként benzint, acetont, etanolt (=normál alkoholt) alkalmazni!
- Kérjük, vegye figyelembe, hogy az erzekény képernyő-felület tisztítási művelete nem végezhető kemény tárgyval vagy károsító hatást kiváltó eszközökkel.
- A bütörtisztító használható egyéb felületek tisztításához is: üveghez, műanyaghoz és fához.
- Vegye figyelembe a gyártó cég ajánlásait
- Használat előtt felrögzönd.

(15) Údriezba:

Nastriekajte a naneste netkanou utierkou, rozotrzete a hnd nebo po krátké době působení setřete i s nečistotami.

- Při čistění musí být LCD/LED/Plazma opojoyen z elektrické sítě a vychladnout. Nečistoty na displeji neodstraňuje voda. Displej nečistěte slym tlakem, může dojít k jeho poškození nebo poškábání. V řždém pípádě nesmí být pouřita rozpouštdla jako benzín, aceton, ethanol (= normálný alkohol)!
- Dbejte na to, aby citlivé plochy obrazovky při čistění nepřišli do styku s tvrdými předměty. Ne používejte su uita flamma o su u corpo incandescente. Conservare al riparo da qualsiasi fonte di combustione.
- Čistidlo na nábytek používajte jen na vhodné a k tomu určené povrchy jako jsou sklo, plast a drevo.
- Dodrřujte pokyny výroby
- Před pouřitím dobře protřepajte

(16) Upozornenia:

Nastriekajte a naneste netkanou utierkou, rozotrzite a hnd alebo po krátkej dobe pôsobenia zotrzite i s nečistotami.

- Pri čistení musí byť LCD/LED/Plazma vypnuté a chladné (vytiahnite z elektrickej zástrčky), aby ste zabránili vzniku smůh. Na čistenie LCD/LED/Plazma displejov nepoužívajte vodu, aby nevznikli steže pískota. Na povrch displeja nesmie byť vyvíjany silny tlak, aby nebol poškabený, alebo poškodený. V žiadnom pípade nesmú byť pouřité rozpúšadla ako benzín, aceton, ethanol (= normálny alkohol)
- Dbaťe na to, aby citlivé plochy obrazovky pri čisteni nepřišli do styku s tvrdými predmetmi.
- Čistidlo na nábytok. Používajte len na vhodné a k tomu určené povrchy ako sú sklo, plast a drevo.
- Doodrřujte pokyny výroby
- Pred pouřitím dobre pretrepte

(17) Instruções de utilização:

Pulverizar e aplicar com um pano que não largue fios, esfregar e, logo a seguir ou após um curto tempo de ação, limpar a sujidade solta.

- Durante a limpeza, o seu LCD/LED/Plazma tem de estar desligado e frio (se necessário desligar a ficha de rede) para evitar a formação de riscos. Não utilizar água para a limpeza de ecrãs LCD/LED/Plazma, para evitar a formação de pontos mortos. Não pde exercer-se muita pressão na superfície do ecrã, também para se evitar que surjam riscos causados pelos grãos de pó. Nunca devam ser utilizados solventes, como gasolina, acetona, etanol (=álcool normal)!
- Durante a limpeza, tenha cuidado para que a superfície sensível do ecrã não entre em contacto com objectos duros ou semelhantes.
- Utilize o produto de limpeza para móveis apenas em superfícies apropriadas e para tal destinadas, como vidro, plástico e madeira.
- Ter em atenções as indicações do fabricante do aparelho
- Agitar bem antes de usar

(18) Инструкция

Nanesti pieni i rastereť s pomůcõu bezvorsovoj safetki. Sprazu ili chrez korotkoe vremja udalit' rastvorivshuju gřaz.

- Перед началом чистки выключите ЖК-монитор и дайте ему остыть (при необходимости выдерните штекер из розетки электросети), чтобы избежать образования грязных полос.
- Во избежание пятен не применяйте воду. Не давите сильно на поверхность дисплея, чтобы не повредить ее, а также чтобы мелкие песчинки не поцарапали защитную пленку.
- Запрещается применять растворители, например: бензин, ацетон, этанол (спирт)!
- Во время чистки не дотрагивайтесь до поверхности экрана твердыми предметами, например, кожей.
- Мебельный очиститель применять только для соответствующих поверхностей, например: стекло, пластик и дерево.
- Соблюдайте инструкции производителя устройств.
- Встряхните перед использованием хорошо

(19) Kullanım uyarısı:

Pükürttikleri sonra lifsiz bir bezle sűrün, dađtın ve hemen veya kısa bir süre etkislin gösterdikten sonra, gōzulen pislikleri silin.

- Ekranda izler oluřmaması için temizledenden önce LCD/LED/Plazma ekranınız kapalı ve soğumuş durumda olmalıdır (gerektiđinde řebke fiřini çekiniz) Kōr noktalar oluřmaması için LCD/LED/Plazma ekranı temizlerken su kullanılamamalıdır. Toz tanelerinin ekranı çizmemesi için ekran yüzeyine fazla bastırılmamalıdır. Benzin, aseton, etanol (=normal alkol) gibi solventler kesinlikle kullanılmamalıdır!
- Temizlerken hassas ekran yüzeyine sert veya benzeri cisimlerle temas etmemeye dikkat edin.
- Mobilya temizleyici sadece cam, plastik ve ařşap gibi öngörülen ve bu temizleyici ile temizlemeye uygun olan yüzeyler için kullanılmalıdır.
- Üreticisinin uyarıları dikkate alınmalıdır
- Shake kullanmak çok önce

(20) **Hohtentzündlich! Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen! Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen und Verpackung oder Etikett vorzeigen! Aerosol nicht einatmen! Nur in gut gelüfteten Bereichen verwenden! Behälter steht unter Druck. Vor Sonnenbestrahlung und Temperaturen über 50 °C schützen. Auch nach Gebrauch nicht gewaltsam öffnen oder verbrennen! Nicht gegen Flamme oder auf glühenden Gegenstand sprühen. Von Zündquellen fernhalten – nicht rauchen! Enthält < 5% anionische Tenside, Duftstoffe! (14) Extremely flammable! Keep out of the reach of children! If swallowed, seek medical advice immediately and show this container or label! Do not breathe spray! Use only in well-ventilated areas/ Pressurized container: protect from sunlight and do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C. Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Do not spray on a naked flame or any incandescent material. Keep away from sources of ignition - No smoking/ Containers < 5% anionic surfactants, perfumes! (15) Extrêmement inflammable/ Conservor hors de portée des enfants/ En cas d'ingestion, consulter immédiatement un médecin et lui montrer l'emballage ou l'étiquette/ Ne pas respirer les aérosols/ Utiliser seulement dans des zones bien ventilées/ Recipient sous pression/ Attention aux enfants/ Éviter les rayons solaires et à ne pas exposer à une température supérieure à 50°C. Ne pas percer ou brûler même après usage. Ne pas vaporiser vers une flamme ou sur un corps incandescent. Conservar à l'écart de toute source d'ignition - Ne pas fumer./ Contient < 5% de agents de surface anioniques, parfums./ (16) Extremadamente inflamable/ Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños/ En caso de ingestión, acúdate inmediatamente al médico y muéstrale la etiqueta o el envase/ No respirar los aerosoles/ Úsese únicamente en lugares bien ventilados/ Recipiente a presión. Protégase de los rayos solares y evítase exponerlo a temperaturas superiores a 50°C. No perforar ni quemar, incluso después de usado. No vaporizar hacia una llama o un cuerpo incandescente/ Manténgase alejado de cualquier fuente de ignición - No fumar/ Contiene < 5% tensioactivo aniónico, sustancias aromáticas! (17) Zeer lichtontvlambaar! Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren! In geval van inslikken onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen en verpakking of etiket tonen! Spuitnevel niet inademen! Uitsluitend op goed geventileerde plaatsen gebruiken! Houder onder druk. Beschermen tegen zon en niet blootstellen aan open haard of andere bron van vlam. Het gebruik van vuur is niet toegestaan. Niet spelen met de rijsling van een vlam of een gloeiend voorwerp. Verderfde houden van onstekingsbronnen - Niet roken! / Bevat < 5% anionische tenside, geurstof! (18) Estremamente infiammabile/ Conservare fuori della portata dei bambini! In caso d'ingestione consultare immediatamente il medico e mostrargli il contenitore o l'etichetta/ Non respirare i aerosol! Usare soltanto in luogo ben ventilato/ Recipiente sotto pressione, Proteggere contro i raggi solari e non esporre ad una temperatura superiore a 50°C. Non perforare né bruciare neppure dopo l'uso. Non vaporizzare su una flamma o su un corpo incandescente. Conservare al riparo da qualsiasi fonte di combustione.**

(19) **Non fumare/ Contiene tensidi anionici < 5%, la sostanza profumata! (20) Εξαιρετικά εύφλεκτη/ Μικρό ποσοστό παράδιδ /Σε περίπτωση κατάποσης /ηγήστε αμέσως ιατρική συμβουλή και δείξτε αυτό το δοχείο / Μην αναπνέετε εκκυματόσ / Να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο σε καλά αεριζόμενα χάρω/ Δεχίο υπό πίεση. Να προφυλάσσει από τις ακτίνες του ήλιου και να μην εκτίθεται σε θερμοκρασία ανώτερη των 50°C. Να μην τριμπήει ή καεί ακούνη και μετά τη χρήση. Μην ψεκάζετε προς την κατεύθυνση φλόγης ή πυρκαγιόμενου σώματος. Να διατηρείται μακριά από ανοιχτή φωτιά ή άλλες πηγές. Μην καίτε./ Περιέχει < 5% ανιονικά tensioειδώς, οσμήων ουδώς./ (21) Extremt brandfarligt! Förvaras östskilt för barn! Vid förtäring kontakta genast läkare och visa denna förpackning eller etiketten! Undvik inandning av dimma/ Sörj för god ventilation! Tryckbeholare. Far ej utsattas för direkt solskott och temperatur över + 50°C. Far ej punkteras eller brännas. Gäller även töml behållare. Spraya inte mot öppen låga eller glödande material. Förvaras åtskilt från antändningskällor - Rök inte! Innehåller < 5% anioniska tensider, doftsubstans! (22) Erhältlich ohne Verschluss! Csatornába engedni nem szabad, az anyagot és az edényzetét a szeszélyes-vagy speciális hulladék gyűjteményre kell vinni! A tartály túlnyomása alatt állt: napfénytől elzárva és 50°C-ot meg nem haladó hőmérsékleten tárolandó. Kilyukasztás, tűzbe dobni használat után is tilos. Tilos nyitni lángba vagy izzó anyagra porlasztani. Nyitl lángtól távol tartandó - Tilos a dohányzás! < 5% anionikus tensid tartalmaz, illatosító anyag! (23) Extrême hořlaví! Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí! Při pořiti okamžité vyhleďte lékařskou pomoc a ukažte tento obal nebo označení! Nevdechujte aerosol! Používajte pouze v dobře větráných prostorách! Nádobka je pod tlakem: nevstavujte slunečnímu záření a teplotám nad 50°C. Nádobku neporazte a nespálujte, ani po pouřiti. Nestříkejte do ohně nebo na žhavé předměty. Uchovávejte mimo dosah zdrojů vznizení - nekuřte! Obsahuje <5% anionové tensidy, vonnou látku! (24) Mirroredol hořlaví! Uchovávejte mimo dosahu deti! V pípade požítia, okamžite vyhľadajte lékařsku pomoc a ukažte tento obal alebo označenie! Nevrchajte aerosol! Používajte len na dobre vetranom mieste! Nádobka je pod tlakom. Chráňte pred priamym slnkom a teplotami vyššími, než 50 °C. Po vypotřebení nevhazujte do otvoreného ohně/ Nestriekajte do plamene a na rozžhvané předměty. Vyhádejte se zápalným zdrojem- nekuřte! Nádoba je pod tlakom: chráňte pred slnečným žiarením a teplotami nad 50°C. Nepreťahovajte a nehádzajte do ohňa, a to ani po spotřebení obsahu. Nestriekajte do ohňa alebo na žhavé predmety. Uchovávať mimo dosah zdrojov vznietenia - nekuřte! / Obsahuje <5% anionové tensidy, aromatickú látku (25) Extrêmement inflamfable/ Manteur fora de alcance das crianças/ Em caso de ingestão, consultar imediatamente o médico e mostrar-lhe a embalagem ou o rótulo/ Não respirar os aerosólios/ Não deitar os resíduos no esgoto; eliminar este produto e o seu recipiente enviando-os para local autorizado para a recolha de resíduos perigosos ou especiais/ Recipiente sob pressão. Proteger dos raios solares e não expor a temperaturas superiores a 50°C. Não furar ou queimar, mesmo após utilização. Não vaporizar para uma chama ou um corpo incandescente. Conservar longe de qualquer fonte de ignição - Não fumar/ Contém < 5% de detergentes aniónicos, aroma! (26) Чрезвычайно воспламеняющееся! Не давать детям! При попадании внутрь немедленно обратиться к врачу и показать ему упаковку/ этикетку! Не вдыхайте брызги! Не выбрасывать в канализацию. Материал и его контейнер утилизировать в специальных местах для сбора вредных или специальных отходов/ Песервар находится под давлением. Защищать от солнечных лучей и температур выше 50°C (например, засвет электромойки). Также и после использования не открывать надильно или не сжигать, не расплывать (не бросать) на пляжи или на розжигный предмет. Держать на отдалении от источников воспламенения - Не курить! / В составе < 5% анионного поверхностно-активного вещества, ароматическое вещество! (27) Šiddeli alevlenbilir! Çoçukları ulařabilecek yerlerden uzak tutunuz! Ytma halinde hemen doktorla bařvurun ambalaj veya etiketi gösterin! aerosolleri silailemeyiniz/ Sadece iyi havalandırılan yerlerde kullanınız/ Kap basıncı altındadır. Güneř ışınlarından ve 50 C ısan ılıdır (ömeğin ampullerden) koruyunuz. Kullandıktan sonra da zor kullanarak atmayınız ya da yakmayız. Alevlini içine ya da kızgın bir cisimle ıřzine etmeyiniz. Ateşleyici cisimlerden uzak tutunuz - Sigara içmeyiniz. / Terehçen < 5% övönük tensioevidy, Esanslar.**